

# **PRICE LISTMAPIA RESORT & SPA**

#### Location:

Kalasey Coast, South of Manado, Sulawesi

All rates in Euro and including Taxes. Prices valid 1 March 2019 through 28 February 2020. All price list calculations are based on currency exchange rates of 15 June 2017. We reserve the right to adjust the prices without notice in case of serious exchange rate fluctuations. Please note that only packages with 11 or 16 dives can be purchased in advance.

High season from 01 July through 31 October

## **Accommodation and Transfers**

Accommodation Rates (Full Board)*	Price per Room (whole year)		
Garden View Cottage (double occupancy)	€ 98		
Garden View Cottage (single occupancy)	€ 59		
Sea View Cottage (double occupancy)	€ 118		
Sea View Cottage (single occupancy)	€ 69		
Third/fourth bed	€ 40		
Children (3 to 12 years sharing a room with parents)	€ 30		
Infants (up to 3 years)	Free of charge		

Transfers	Price per Person per Way		
Airport Transfer two-way (Airport – Mapia / Mapia – Airport¹) from 7 am to 6 pm	Free of charge if booked 3 or more nights		
Airport Transfer two-way (Airport – Mapia / Mapia – Airport <sup>1</sup> ) from 7 am to 6 pm <sup>2</sup>	€ 20		
Airport Transfer one-way (Airport – Mapia / Mapia – Airport <sup>1</sup> ) from 7 am to 6 pm	€ 15		
Airport Transfer one-way (Airport – Mapia / Mapia – Airport¹) from 6 pm to 7 am €			
Airport Transfer one-way (Airport – Mapia / Mapia – Airport <sup>1</sup> ) Child (5 to 12 years)	€ 10		

<sup>1</sup> Or another meeting point in Manado area.

<sup>2</sup> A surcharge of € 5 is charged per person per way for transfer from 6pm to 7am.



# PRICE LIST ONONG RESORT

#### Location:

Siladen Island, Bunaken National Park, Sulawesi

All rates in Euro and including Taxes. Prices valid 1 March 2019 through 28 February 2020. All price list calculations are based on currency exchange rates of 15 June 2017. We reserve the right to adjust the prices without notice in case of serious exchange rate fluctuations. Please note that only packages with 11 or 16 dives can be purchased in advance.

### High season from 01 July through 31 October

Accommodation Rates (Half Board, per Room)	High Se	eason	Low Se	ason
Standard room (double occupancy) third bed possible in room 10	€	118	€	98
Standard room (single occupancy)	€	84	€	64
Garden View Cottage (double occupancy) no third bed possible	€	148	€	118
Garden View Cottage (single occupancy)	€	115	€	94
Garden View Family Cottage (min. double occupancy)	€	168	€	148
Sea View Cottage (double occupancy)	€	209	€	178
Sea View Cottage (single occupancy)	€	140	€	115
Third/fourth bed	€	49	€	44
Children (3 to 12 years, sharing room with parents)	€	33	€	28
Infants (up to 3 years)	Free of c	harge	Free of c	harge
Additional charge for Full Board per Person per Day	€	7	€	7

Transfers <sup>1</sup>	Price per Person per	Way
Transfer (Airport <sup>2</sup> – Onong / Onong – Airport <sup>2</sup> ) adults, children 13+ years	€	35
Transfer (Airport <sup>2</sup> – Onong / Onong – Airport <sup>2</sup> ), children 5 to 12 years		20
Transfer one way to/from Onong, 13+ years	€	20
Transfer one way to/from Onong, 5 to 12 years	€	15

<sup>1</sup> No boat transfer possible between 6 pm and 6 am

<sup>2</sup> Or another meeting point in Manado area.



# PRICE LIST KUDA LAUT BOUTIQUE DIVE RESORT

#### Location:

Siladen Island, Bunaken National Park, Sulawesi

All rates in Euro and including Taxes. Prices valid 1 March 2019 through 28 February 2020. All price list calculations are based on currency exchange rates of 15 June 2017. We reserve the right to adjust the prices without notice in case of serious exchange rate fluctuations. Please note that only packages with 11 or 16 dives can be purchased in advance.

### High season from 01 July through 31 October

Accommodation Rates (Full Board, per Room)	High Se	eason	Low Se	ason
Superior Room (double occupancy)	€	163	€	142
Superior Room (single occupancy)	€	114	€	99
Superior Room (triple occupancy) room 1 & 2	€	219	€	192
Garden Family Cottage (double occupancy)	€	243	€	217
Garden Family Cottage (single occupancy)	€	170	€	152
Garden Family Cottage third / fourth bed	€	86	€	76
Beach view Cottage (double occupancy)	€	280	€	253
Beach view Cottage (single occupancy)	€	197	€	177
Beach Villa (double occupancy)	€	314	€	284
Beach Villa (single occupancy)	€	223	€	203
Beach Villa third bed	€	110	€	99
Children (3 to 12 years sharing room with parents)		50%		50%
Infants (up to 3 years)	Free of c	harge	Free of c	harge

Transfers <sup>1</sup>	Price per Person per Way		
Transfer (Airport² – Kuda Laut / Kuda Laut – Airport²) adults, children 13+ years	€	35	
Transfer (Airport² – Kuda Laut / Kuda Laut – Airport²), children 5 to 12 years	€	20	
Transfer one way to/from Kuda Laut, 13+ years	€	20	
Transfer one way to/from Kuda Laut, 5 to 12 years	€	15	

<sup>1</sup>No boat transfer possible between 6 pm and 6 am

<sup>2</sup> Or another meeting point in Manado area.



# **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

- Full board includes drinking water, breakfast buffet, lunch, afternoon coffee & tea from 4 pm to 5 pm and dinner.
- Half board includes drinking water, breakfast buffet, afternoon coffee & tea from 4 pm to 5 pm and dinner. Lunch can be ordered from a from a lunch menu.
- Minimum stay at Mapia Resort & Spa is 1 night. Minimum stay at Onong Resort and Kuda Laut Boutique Diving Resort is 3 nights.
- Check-out time is until 12 pm, check-in time between 2 pm and 6 pm.
- All our resorts accept EUR, USD, CHF, IDR and Credit Cards (VISA and MasterCard) with personal identification number (PIN).

# **CANCELLATION POLICY & PAYMENT DETAILS**

### Payment

- Deposit Required: A deposit of Euro 150 per person or 20% of total whichever is greater should be made within 3 days after the reservation. Guaranteed booking is only possible after having received the deposit payment. Balance due in full 45 days before arrival. Bookings made less than 45 days before arrival require full payment within 3 days after reservation.
- Group Rates: Group rates depend on the season. Please send us a request for a special quote.

### **Swiss Bank Details**

Bank Name:	Banca dello Stato del Cantone Ticino
Bank Address:	Corso S. Gottardo 4
	6830 Chiasso, Switzerland
Account Name:	KOM TRAVEL SA
Account No:	15786099.2002
Clearing:	00764
IBAN Code:	CH9500 7641 5786 0992 002
BIC/SWIFT:	BSCTCH22xxx
Comment:	Invoice Nr.

*Please note your invoice number on any transaction.* 

### **Cancellation Fee for Any Booking**

•	•	
19-0 days before arrival:	100 %	
44-20 days before arrival:	60 %	
60-45 days before arrival:	20 %	
90-61 days before arrival:	10 %	
90+ days before arrival:		all money minus bank fees will be refunded

No show without prior cancellation will be charged at 100% cancellation fee from the total booking value.